78558310

82 00.06% H:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as Collateral Agent		09/27/2011	Bank: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QTC Management, Inc.	
Street Address:	1350 Valley Vista Drive	
City:	Diamond Bar	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91765	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78558316	QTC
Registration Number:	2581423	BAY BROOK MEDICAL SERVICES
Registration Number:	2623489	QTC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (302)636-5454

 Phone:
 800-927-9801 x2348

 Email:
 jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company
Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 926307

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jean Paterson

TRADEMARK REEL: 004631 FRAME: 0658

900203207

Signature:	/jep/	
Date:	09/28/2011	
Total Attachments: 4 source=9-28-11 UBS-QTC Management-TM#page1.tif source=9-28-11 UBS-QTC Management-TM#page2.tif source=9-28-11 UBS-QTC Management-TM#page3.tif source=9-28-11 UBS-QTC Management-TM#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004631 FRAME: 0659

Release of First Lien Trademark Security Agreement

This Release of First Lien Trademark Security Agreement (the "Release"), dated as of September 27, 2011 is made by UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, in its capacity as collateral agent pursuant to the First Lien Credit Agreement, dated as of November 10, 2005 (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") in favor of QTC MANAGEMENT, INC. (the "Pledgor").

WHEREAS, in connection with the First Lien Credit Agreement and a First Lien Security Agreement, each dated as of November 10, 2005, Pledgor entered into a First Lien Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 10, 2005 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as of December 6, 2005 at Reel 003205, Frame 0020 pursuant to which Pledgor granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in and lien on all right, title and interest of Pledgor in certain trademarks, including the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks") to secure the performance of certain obligations (the "Obligations");

WHEREAS, the Obligations have now been satisfied, Pledgor has requested that the Collateral Agent release any and all interest it may have in the Released Trademarks pursuant to the First Lien Security Agreement and First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, and the Collateral Agent has agreed to do so.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent does hereby release, relinquish and discharge its security interest in, to and under the Released Trademarks.

[First Lien Trademark Security Agreement Release]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date hereinabove set forth.

UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH,

as Collateral Agent

Name:

Title:

Mary S. Evans Associate Director Banking Products Services, US

Name: Title:

> Irja R. Otsa Associate Director Banking Products Services, US

[First Lien Trademark Security Agreement Release]

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
QTC Management, Inc.	2,581,423	Bay Brook Medical Services (design plus words)(Service Mark)
QTC Management, Inc.	2,623,489	QTC (Design plus words)(Service Mark)

Trademark Applications:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
QTC Management, Inc.	78/558,316	"QTC"

[First Lien Trademark Security Agreement Release]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004631 FRAME: 0662

RECORDED: 09/28/2011